TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM571083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Velky IP, LLC		09/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cheap Cheap Moving Boxes, LLC	
Street Address:	23610 N 20th Dr, Suite 6	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85085	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4583276	CHEAP! CHEAP! MOVING BOXES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-292-4031 tmdoctc@fr.com Email: Russell Rippamonti **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russell Rippamonti	
SIGNATURE:	/Russell N. Rippamonti/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment - CCMB(TX), Velky IP and CCMB(AZ)(9-1-19 signed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - CCMB(TX), Velky IP and CCMB(AZ)(9-1-19 signed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - CCMB(TX), Velky IP and CCMB(AZ)(9-1-19 signed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0229 900544125

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), dated as of September 1, 2019, by **Velky IP**, **LLC**, a Texas limited liability company ("<u>Velky IP</u>"), **Cheap Cheap Moving Boxes.com**, **LLC**, a Texas limited liability company and affiliate of Assignor ("<u>CCMB</u>", and together with Velky IP, the "<u>Assignors</u>")), in favor of **Cheap Cheap Moving Boxes**, **LLC**, an Arizona limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

In connection with that certain Bill of Sale of even date herewith (the "Bill of Sale"), by and between CCMB and Assignee, for consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors agree as follows.

- 1. Effective as of the date hereof, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignors in and to:
 - (a) all of Assignors' rights in the trademark registration identified in Attachment A;
 - (b) all of Assignors' rights in the trade name "Cheap Cheap Moving Boxes";
 - (c) all of Assignors' rights in the internet domain name: https://cheapcheapmovingboxes.com/, and social media or similar online names, pages or sites registered or used by Assignors for its business of selling moving boxes and related supplies;
 - (d) the goodwill related to any marks, names or other rights assigned in clauses (a), (b) and (c) above; and
 - (e) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, dilution or violation of any of such rights, and all of Assignors' claims against any third parties relating thereto, known or unknown, contingent or non-contingent.
- 2. Each Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee. Each Assignor shall, from time to time and as necessary, execute and deliver to Assignee all agreements and other documents reasonably necessary to give effect to this Trademark Assignment.
- 3. This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the Laws of the State of Texas, without giving effect to any choice of law or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Texas or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Texas.

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0230

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

VELKY IR, LLC

Name: Sill Sustan

CHEAP CHEAP MOVING BOXES LLC

Name: Brad Campbell

Title: Manager

Attachment A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country	
CHEAP! CHEAP! MOVING BOXES	4,583,276	August 12, 2014	USA	

61073284v.2

RECORDED: 04/08/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0232